

<u>Arihant Superstructures Ltd. will be launching Arihant Aanchal, Jodhpur</u> Affordable housing Project on 13th Feb 2016.

Mumbai, February 11th, 2016 – Arihant Superstructures Ltd. (ASL) (BSE: 506194), a real estate company with dominant presence in the affordable housing segment is going to launch "Arihant Aanchal" affordable housing project at Jodhpur (Rajasthan) on 13th Feb 2016.

Commenting on the launch, Mr. Ashok Chhajer, Chairman of the company said "With an excellent response for the launch of Arihant Ashray and Arihant Aangan last month, of which Arihant Ashray was fully sold within 2 days and Arihant Aangan was sold 60% on day 1, we believe the demand is robust for housing projects in any market for the right product at the right price. This has given us the confidence of launching Arihant "Aanchal" an affordable housing project consisting of 2324 units to be developed in phases. This gated community project will have G+7 storey buildings and amenities like club house and landscape gardens".

Key Highlights

- Arihant Aanchal, an affordable housing project is located near Dalibai Mandir Circle, Jaisalmer Bypass road Jodhpur (Rajasthan)The project is in proximity to B. R. Birla Public school & Choupasni Housing Board
- The project consists of 2324 units to be developed in phases.
- This gated community project will have G+ 7 storey buildings and amenities like club house and landscape gardens

About Arihant Superstructures Limited

Arihant Superstructures Ltd (ASL) is a real estate company with dominant presence in the affordable housing segment in the Mumbai MMR and the Jodhpur region. The Company has executed projects covering 4 million square feet comprising of over 5000 homes and as on date it has 15 projects under different stages of development covering 12 million square feet. ASL is listed on Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE code: 506194). For more info visit: www.asl.net.in

The news will be updated on our website www.asl.net.in

For further information, contact:

Umesh Jhawar
Arihant Superstructures Ltd
VP, Strategy & IR
Ph: +91 22 4111 3333

Email: umesh.j@asl.net.in

Diwakar Pingle

Christensen Investor Relations

Ph: +91 22 6452 2086

Email: dpingle@christensenir.com